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David Abernethy <David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Fri, May 8, 2015 at 12:25 PM
To: Kim Gilson <gilson@dehslaw.com>, Luis Manzo <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>
Cc: Andrew Keim <Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Jennifer O'Neill <Jennifer.ONeill@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, Karen Costello <Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Kevin.Buck@agnico-eagle.com, 
Stéphane Robert <stephane.robert@agnico-eagle.com>, "Ken ken.landa@justice.gc.ca" <Landa>, Karen 
Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Luis,

It is my understanding that the Kivalliq Inuit Association will provide a technical memorandum on the 
allocation of reclamation security to the land lease and water licence as evidence for parties to comment 
on when making submissions to the water board by May 22, 2015.

This would be in addition to copies of the land lease and letter of credit that have been provided to Ken 
Landa for Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada.

Can you let me know if this is your understanding as well? If so, when will this memo be provided? * If 
possible, I would appreciate having it by May 12, 2015. *

More specifically, details on the allocation of security as referenced in slides 22 and 23 of the community 
presentation as well as slides 30 and 31 of the main presentation (attached) would be helpful.

Best regards,
David

David Abernethy

Water Resources Regional Coordinator, Nunavut Region
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada / Government of Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc­aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4555 / Fax: (867) 975-4585

Coordonnateur régional de ressources en eaux, Région du Nunavut
Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc­aadnc.gc.ca / Tél: (867) 975-4555 / Téléc: (867) 975-4585
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